

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 01 OF 2026

Amar Mahipati Bhosale

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

*Adv. D.V. Sutar a/w. Adv. Rakshita Shinde, Adv. Shruti Ghodake, Adv. Reshma Adnaik & Adv. Omkar Sutar for the Petitioner.
Mrs. N.S. Bhide, G.P. for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : R.G. AVACHAT &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

Date : 5th February 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.G.P. shall place on record status of the inquiry initiated by the State Government on the complaint made by the Petitioner herein.
2. Stand over to 20th February 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]